IHSAA South Bend Riley Sectional

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

1 Penn

2 South Bend Riley

3 South Bend Saint Joseph
4  Mishawaka

5 Bremen

6 South Bend Adams

7 Mishawaka Marian

8 Glenn

wattsmytime.com

Average Time Score

00:17:29.92
00:17:55.10
00:18:17.25
00:18:13.00
00:19:15.56
00:19:10.21
00:20:29.79
00:22:26.97

Printed: 10/10/2018 7:24:45 PM

33
57
77
80
146
151
205
252

Name Average Time Finishers
South Bend Career Academy 00:32:21.26 4
LaVille 00:24:34.43 2
South Bend Washington 00:25:33.73 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

IHSAA South Bend Riley Sectional

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:17:29.92 7 33
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 1607 Mariano Retzloff 00:17:12.40 4
2 5 1602 Joel (Romeo) Gonzalez 00:17:12.80 5
3 7 1600 Noah Cocquyt 00:17:36.74 7
4 8 1603 Jacob Meek 00:17:39.91 8
5 9 1596 Joshua Temeles 00:17:47.79 9
6 10 1606 Dillon Pottschmidt 00:17:52.12 (20)
7 14 1604 Josiah Railton 00:18:12.80 (14)
2 South Bend Riley 00:17:55.10 7 57
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1625 Jacob Barrow 00:16:59.55
2 2 1632 Jared Chapin 00:17:03.47 2
3 15 1630 Isaac Baker 00:18:17.02 15
4 19 1633 Dieter Ruszkowski 00:18:32.11 19
5 20 1631 Kevin Liddell 00:18:43.39 20
6 21 1629 Michael Burns 00:18:44.88 (21)
7 26 1635 Ethan Vandezande 00:19:05.10 (26)
3 South Bend Saint Joseph 00:18:17.25 7 77
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 1611 Bill Powers 00:17:11.68 3
2 12 1610 Joe Deahl 00:18:03.21 12
3 13 1614 Josh Juday 00:18:07.30 13
4 24 1618 Peter Amat 00:19:00.75 24
5 25 1617 Dillon Blank 00:19:03.33 25
6 28 1615 Marko Enriquez 00:19:12.83 (28)
7 34 1613 Gabriel Kloski 00:19:29.38 (34)
4  Mishawaka 00:18:13.00 7 80
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 1582 Casey Quintana 00:17:14.82 6
2 16 1584 Daniel Sanchez 00:18:18.34 16
3 17 1586 Dylan Williams 00:18:18.50 17
4 18 1585 Deric Bailey 00:18:22.57 18
5 23 1578 Ryan Hoopingarner 00:18:50.77 23
6 44 1579 Levi Hall 00:20:09.63 (44)
7 46 1581 Ethan Byrd 00:20:54.07 (46)
5 Bremen 00:19:15.56 7 146
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
22 1551 Bobby Simons 00:18:46.87 22
2 29 1555 Aaron Young 00:19:15.05 29
3 30 1553 Tyler Smith 00:19:19.19 30
4 32 1544 Jacob Fish 00:19:27.97 32
5 33 1548 Lextin Willis 00:19:28.73 33
6 37 1547 Logan Fish 00:19:30.55 37)
7 40 1554 Seth Young 00:19:52.27 (40)
6 South Bend Adams 00:19:10.21 7 151
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 11 1589 William Neubauer 00:17:52.94 11
2 31 1594 Ngor Agwick 00:19:23.20 31
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IHSAA South Bend Riley Sectional

3 35 1592 Alexander Macharaschwili 00:19:30.20 35

4 36 1587 Amar Beganovic 00:19:30.32 36

5 38 1590 Kieran O'Brien 00:19:34.43 38

6 41 1588 Christopher McCarthy 00:20:02.21 (41)

7 42 1593 Brendan Quinn 00:20:02.36 (42)

7 Mishawaka Marian 00:20:29.79 7 205
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

27 1568 Benjamin Balderas 00:19:11.07 27

2 39 1573 Isaac Letcher 00:19:42.67 39

3 43 1570 Nathan Samuels 00:20:09.58 43

4 a7 1566 Adrian Beltran 00:21:17.21 a7

5 49 1575 Aidan Burniston 00:22:08.45 49

6 50 1572 Noah Majewski 00:22:11.29 (50)

7 51 1569 John Thomason 00:22:19.54 (51)

8 Glenn 00:22:26.97 5 252
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

45 1561 Blake Malstaff 00:20:44.79 45

2 48 1560 John Schmalzried 00:21:43.65 48

3 52 1557 William Baldwin 00:22:46.91 52

4 53 1556 Kevin Grove 00:23:06.06 53

5 55 1562 Adam Martin 00:23:53.48 54
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IHSAA South Bend Riley Sectional

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 1625 Jacob Barrow
2 2 1632 Jared Chapin
3 3 1611 Bill Powers
4 4 1607 Mariano Retzloff
5 5 1602 Joel (Romeo) Gonzalez
6 6 1582 Casey Quintana
7 7 1600 Noah Cocquyt
8 8 1603 Jacob Meek
9 9 1596 Joshua Temeles
10 (10) 1606 Dillon Pottschmidt
11 11 1589 William Neubauer
12 12 1610 Joe Deahl
13 13 1614 Josh Juday
14 (14) 1604 Josiah Railton
15 15 1630 Isaac Baker
16 16 1584 Daniel Sanchez
17 17 1586 Dylan Williams
18 18 1585 Deric Bailey
19 19 1633 Dieter Ruszkowski
20 20 1631 Kevin Liddell
21 (21) 1629 Michael Burns
22 22 1551 Bobby Simons
23 23 1578 Ryan Hoopingarner
24 24 1618 Peter Amat
25 25 1617 Dillon Blank
26 (26) 1635 Ethan Vandezande
27 27 1568 Benjamin Balderas
28 (28) 1615 Marko Enriquez
29 29 1555 Aaron Young
30 30 1553 Tyler Smith
31 31 1594 Ngor Agwick
32 32 1544 Jacob Fish
33 33 1548 Lextin Willis
34 (34) 1613 Gabriel Kloski
35 35 1592 Alexander Macharaschwili
36 36 1587 Amar Beganovic
37 (37) 1547 Logan Fish
38 38 1590 Kieran O'Brien
39 39 1573 Isaac Letcher
40 (40) 1554 Seth Young
41 (41) 1588 Christopher McCarthy
42 (42) 1593 Brendan Quinn
43 43 1570 Nathan Samuels
44 (44) 1579 LeviHall
45 45 1561 Blake Malstaff
46 (46) 1581 Ethan Byrd
a7 47 1566 Adrian Beltran
48 48 1560 John Schmalzried
49 49 1575 Aidan Burniston
50 (50) 1572 Noah Majewski
51 (51) 1569 John Thomason
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Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:16:59.55 South Bend Riley
SR 00:17:03.47 South Bend Riley
SR 00:17:11.68 South Bend Saint Joseph
FR 00:17:12.40 Penn
JR 00:17:12.80 Penn
JR 00:17:14.82 Mishawaka
SR 00:17:36.74 Penn
SO 00:17:39.91 Penn
JR 00:17:47.79 Penn
SO 00:17:52.12 Penn
SO 00:17:52.94 South Bend Adams
SR 00:18:03.21 South Bend Saint Joseph
JR 00:18:07.30 South Bend Saint Joseph
JR 00:18:12.80 Penn
SR 00:18:17.02 South Bend Riley
JR 00:18:18.34 Mishawaka
SR 00:18:18.50 Mishawaka
JR 00:18:22.57 Mishawaka
JR 00:18:32.11 South Bend Riley
SO 00:18:43.39 South Bend Riley
SO 00:18:44.88 South Bend Riley
JR 00:18:46.87 Bremen
FR 00:18:50.77 Mishawaka
SR 00:19:00.75 South Bend Saint Joseph
SR 00:19:03.33 South Bend Saint Joseph
FR 00:19:05.10 South Bend Riley
SO 00:19:11.07 Mishawaka Marian
FR 00:19:12.83 South Bend Saint Joseph
JR 00:19:15.05 Bremen
SO 00:19:19.19 Bremen
SO 00:19:23.20 South Bend Adams
SO 00:19:27.97 Bremen
FR 00:19:28.73 Bremen
JR 00:19:29.38 South Bend Saint Joseph
SO 00:19:30.20 South Bend Adams
SR 00:19:30.32 South Bend Adams
SR 00:19:30.55 Bremen
SR 00:19:34.43 South Bend Adams
JR 00:19:42.67 Mishawaka Marian
JR 00:19:52.27 Bremen
SR 00:20:02.21 South Bend Adams
JR 00:20:02.36 South Bend Adams
JR 00:20:09.58 Mishawaka Marian
SO 00:20:09.63 Mishawaka
FR 00:20:44.79 Glenn
SR 00:20:54.07 Mishawaka
FR 00:21:17.21 Mishawaka Marian
FR 00:21:43.65 Glenn
SO 00:22:08.45 Mishawaka Marian
SO 00:22:11.29 Mishawaka Marian
JR 00:22:19.54 Mishawaka Marian

Printed: 10/10/2018 7:24:45 PM

Page: 4 of 5



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

52
53

O O O o o o
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1557
1556
1576
1562
1577
1636
1622
1620
1623
1621

IHSAA South Bend Riley Sectional

William Baldwin
Kevin Grove
Connor Henry
Adam Martin
Caleb Christy
Caleb Glaser
William Roggow
Caleb Knorr
Tristan Freel
Devin Kovach

FR
SO
FR
SO
JR
FR
FR
JR
JR
FR
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00:22:46.91
00:23:06.06
00:23:48.33
00:23:53.48
00:25:20.54
00:25:33.73
00:25:48.62
00:30:15.28
00:36:36.88
00:36:44.29

Glenn

Glenn

LaVille

Glenn

LaVille

South Bend Washington
South Bend Career Academy
South Bend Career Academy
South Bend Career Academy
South Bend Career Academy
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